Exploded View s

14



Parts 'List‘_-, Main Parts

@ Ref. No. Parts No. Description / Specification Q'ty Remark
M1 73602-0009-00 TRAY-COOKING;GLASS{NEOREX/RE-31/) T6 0D288 1
M 2 79362-0427-00 ASSY-GUIDE ROLLER;RE-AS1 1
M3 72061-0018-01 PANEL-OUTER;C/STEEL T0.6 W351.2 L1010 M6245 1
M 4 73094-0038-01 HINGE-UPPER;SCP T2.0 W25 L73.5 WHT 1
M5 73094-0037-01 HINGE-LOWER;SCP T2.3 W20 L.78.5 WHT 1
M6 ASSY DOOR;M6245(SAW) P/WHT 1 S.N.A
M7 79202-0368-00 ASSY WIRE HARNESS-A;230V50HZ M6235(SAW) AMFO 1
M 8 ASSY CONTROL-BOX;230V50HZ M6235(SCAW) P/WHT 1 S.N.A
M3 71533-0015-00 LEVER-DOOR;POM(F20-01) NTR MW5630T 1
M 10 ASSY BODY LATCH;M8145G NEW LATCH 1 S.N.A
M 11 73013-0231-00 BRACKET-MOUNTING;SECC T0.8 W32 L316 RE-AS1 1
4 M 12 73312-0123-00 COVER-AIR;PP(A353) T2 20G RE-AS1 1
‘ M13 76804-261-860 CUSHION GUIDE;SPONGE T5 W10 130 M3245 1
M 14 76609-200-228 SOCKET-LAMP;E/14{22.225) 1
M 15 B4158-0023 LAMP;T25 230V 25W E14 PHILIPS o 1
M16 A3024-0078 SW-THERMO;NT-T0TNA(SXH)P 125V15A H 150/60 30.0MM 2 1
M 17 72039-001-163 MAGNETRON;OM75SD(31)ESST ‘ 1
M18 79243-0072-04 ASSY POWER CORD;KKP-4819D/B206 250V6A L1500 0.75MM 1
M19 73312-0151-00 COVER-BLOWER;SGCC-Z T0.8 W140 192.2 1
‘ M 20 76653-200-518 SUPPORT-P.C.B;DASS-TSN 4
N M 21 79179-0042-00 ASSY NOISE FILTER;250V50/60HZ SS-599A WITH LEAD 1
M 22 76822-0049-00 MOTOR-FAN;AMM32-002AUEA 230V0.2A 2550RPM 1
M 23 72169-219-.08 DIODE-H.V;HVR-1X-32B-12 1
M 24 79163-019¢-01 ASSY-H.V.FUSE; THV060T-0750-H 5KV0.75A(SCREW) 1
M 25 73014-022¢-00 BRACKET-HVC;SECC T0.8 W35 1153 M6235 1
M 26 A1110-0001 C-0IL;CH-2100954B7N 954 2100VAC 3P 1
B M-27 77202-008~-00 TRANS-H.V:KH6245NTC M6245 230V 50HZ 2220V 1
. M 28 A3024-0009 SW-THERMO:NT-101NA(5XH)P 125V15A H 100/60 30MM 1
M 29 73313-0122-00 COVER-MGT.PP(TB53) 15G WHT 1
M 30 72201-0034-00 BASE-PLATE;SGCC-Z T0.8 W507 L302 RE-AST 1
M31 73004-0007-00 FOOT:PP(A353) BLK MW5630T 2
M 32 76803-207-015 CUSHION-LAMP;PU.T-FOAM T40 W10 L90 M6245 1
M 33 76823-0048-00 MOTOR-SYNCHRONOUS;M2LJ24ZS52 220/240V50/60HZ M6235 1
M 34 ASSY CAVITY:0.6CU.FT M6245 COATING GE-WHT 1 S.N.A

S. N. A Service Not Available

15




Parts List - Door Parts

Ref. No. Parts No. Description / Specification Qty Remark .

D1 74043-0083-00 DOOR-FILM;POLYESTER FILM TRP RE-AS1 135X257

D2 74042-0063-01 DOOR-C;PP(A353) WHT 20G M6245

D3 74041-0069-00 DOOR-A;ABS(HR0370U) RA-WH-02-B 292G M6245

D4 74113-0032-04 SCREEN-DOOR;ACRYL T2.0 W375.5 1211.9 WHT M6245
D5 AD071-0074 TAPE-DOUBLE FACE;PET T0.3 W20 WHT HKCHEMICAL
D 6 .} . 70544-0010-00 PIN-HINGE;P!4 L17 MSWR10 M301TBC

D7 74042-0065-01 DOOR-KEY;POM(TC3005) WHT 13G M6245

D8 72724-0037-00 SPRING-KEY;ES MSWR PI0.6 D5/.23.7

D9 79341-0020-02 ASSY DOOR-E;M6245 COATING WHT

Parts List - Control‘Parts

.| Ref. No. Parts No. Description / Specification : Q'ty Remark

€1 74082-0081-00 BUTTON-DOOR; ABS-HR0370U RA-WH-02-B 35G M6245
C2 76674-238-310 SPRING-BUTTON;MW3500T

€3 74083-0089-00 KNOB;ABS-HR0370U RA-WH-03-D 15G M9235

C4 A3068-0052 - RELAY.CHP11-A2408S 250V15A

€5 76222-0018-01 TIMER-ASSY; TMFF30MTM1 230V15MA

C6 74051-0054-00 CONTROL-PANEL;ABS-HR0370U RA-WH-02-B 150G M6235

Parts List - Body Latch Parts

Ref. No. Parts No. Description / Specification Q'ty Remark

B1 71533-0012-00 LEVER-SWITCH(B);POM 12G NTR MX245
B2 71533-0011-00 LEVER-SWITCH(A);POM 10G NTR MX245
B3 73579-203-207 SW-MICRO;VP533A-0F P.S(T85)

B4 73579-203-278 SW-MICRO;VP-531A-0F(T85)

Bb5 73579-203-207 SW-MISRO;VP533A-0F

B6 72681-0004-00 LATCH-BODY;POM 50G M8135G NEW LATCH




Parts List - Standard Parts

Parts No. Description / Specification Q'ty Remarks
70504-0002-00 SCREW-TAP TITE;TH + 3 M4 L10 SWR10 ZPC2 TOOTH 3 MO-FAN
70504-0002-00 SCREW-TAP TITE;TH + 3 M4 L10 SWR10 ZPC2 TOOTH 1 P-CORD
70504-0002-00 SCREW-TAP TITE;TH + 3 M4 L10 SWR10 ZPC2 TOOTH 1 NO/FIL
70504-0002-00 SCREW-TAP TITE;TH + 3 M4 L10 SWR10 ZPC2 TOOTH 1 SVC-SC
77094-211-410 BOLT-FLANGE;MSWR3 M5X10 FE,FZY 2 HI-UPP
77094-211-410 BOLT-FLANGE;MSWR3 M5X10 FE,FZY 2 HI-LOW
77108-940-081 SCREW-T/TITE;PH 4X8 FEFZY 2 'MO/GEA
77108-340-081 SCREW-T/TITE;PH 4X8 FEFZY 2 SW-THE
77128-540-101 SCREW-TAP TH;2S-4*10 FR FZY 1 B-HI-U
77128-540-101 SCREW-TAP TH;2S-4*10 FR FZY 3 Cv/BLW
77128-540-101 SCREW-TAP TH;2S-4*10 FR FZY 3 B-PLAT
77128-540-101 SCREW-TAP TH;2S-4*10 FR FZY 1 C/AIR
77154-202-910 WASHER-SCREW;2S-5X12 4 HVT

. 77154-202-910 WASHER-SCREW,2S-5X12 4 MGT
77154-203-820 SCREW-A;25-4X12 FE FZY 2 BD-LAT
77154-203-820 SCREW-A;2S5-4X12 FE FZY 4 PN/OUT
77154-203-820 - SCREW-A;2S-4X12 FE FZY 1 CON-PA
77154-203-840 SCREW-TAP;TH 2S-4X8 MSWR3 ZPC YEL WS 1 B/HVC
77328-204-001 WASHER-TOOTHED;B-4P} FE FZY 2 MO/GEA




